

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: July 7, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:
Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 4

STRATEGIC GOAL: No. 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

SUBGOAL: 7.4 – Continue the strategic investment in City facilities and technology

SUBJECT:
Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station to PERIKIN ENTERPRISES, LLC for an estimated award of \$2,247,463.12.

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:
This project consists of the construction of a new Citizen's Collection Station, that includes HMAC and concrete roadways, cast-in place-retaining walls, Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete (HMAC) paved parking lot, electrical services, and light poles. In addition to two new metal buildings.

SELECTION SUMMARY:
Solicitation was advertised on April 6, 2021 and April 13, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 6, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on April 8, 2021. There were a total one hundred twenty-two (122) viewers online; ten (10) bids were received; nine (9) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:
N/A

PROTEST
No protest received for this requirement.

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Amount: \$2,247,463.12
Funding Source: Environmental Services Department Fiscal Year 21 Capital Projects
Account: 334-3150-34100-580270-PESD00210

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:


Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **July 7, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 7 – Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 7.4 – Continue the strategic investment in City facilities and technology

Award Summary:

Discussion and Action on the award of solicitation 2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station to PERIKIN ENTERPRISES, LLC for an estimated award of \$2,247,463.12. This project consists of the construction of a new Citizen's Collection Station, that includes HMAC and concrete roadways, cast-in place-retaining walls, HMAC paved parking lot, electrical services, and light poles. In addition to two new metal buildings.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	PERIKIN ENTERPRISES, LLC Albuquerque, NM
Item(s):	Base Bid I
Initial Term:	210 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$2,247,463.12
Total Estimated Award:	\$2,247,463.12
Funding Source:	Environmental Services Department Fiscal Year 21 Capital Projects
Account:	334-3150-34100-580270-PESD00210
District(s):	4

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to PERIKIN ENTERPRISES, LLC, the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station
Bid Tab Summary

No.	Bidder	Sum Total Base Bid
1	Perikin Enterprises, LLC	\$2,247,463.12
2	AAA General Contractors, LLC	\$2,557,812.18
3	Hawk Construction	\$2,587,405.14
4	Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors	\$2,650,000.00
5	Roman Construction Associates, LLC	\$2,704,632.29
6	Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc.	\$2,725,800.82
7	Gracen Engineering & Constructrion, Inc.	\$2,931,731.66
8	Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC	\$3,208,666.86
9	Black Stallion Contractors, Inc.	\$3,294,724.58
10	Arrow Building Corp.	\$3,347,860.00



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 10		Arrow Building Corp. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 10		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 10		Gracen Engineering & Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
1.	Left Blank Intentionally										
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$20,673.34	\$20,673.34	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$27,163.93	\$27,163.93
3.	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$26,058.34	\$26,058.34	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$58,650.00	\$58,650.00	\$17,070.90	\$17,070.90
4.	1	LS	Demolition	\$62,778.32	\$62,778.32	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$103,500.00	\$103,500.00	\$26,077.37	\$26,077.37
5.	10,000	CY	Excavation	\$12.60	\$126,000.00 Contractor's Price: \$159,969.20	\$8.00	\$80,000.00	\$17.83	\$178,300.00	\$7.18	\$71,800.00 Contractor's Price: \$71,821.42
6.	4,500	CY	Embankment (fill)	\$24.49	\$110,205.00 Contractor's Price: \$85,722.00	\$20.00	\$90,000.00	\$10.35	\$46,575.00	\$7.84	\$35,280.00 Contractor's Price: \$35,302.24
7.	3,095	SY	Furnish and install 2-inch thick Type "B" HMAc, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$27.13	\$83,967.35 Contractor's Price: \$83,961.16	\$30.00	\$92,850.00	\$25.30	\$78,303.50	\$34.51	\$106,808.45 Contractor's Price: \$106,805.52
8.	1,631	SY	Furnish and install 3-inch thick Type "B" HMAc, 9" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$38.73	\$63,168.63 Contractor's Price: \$63,172.22	\$35.00	\$57,085.00	\$37.95	\$61,896.45	\$28.25	\$46,075.75 Contractor's Price: \$46,076.54
9.	5,845	SY	Furnish and install 8-Inch thick Concrete pavement and reinforcement, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$70.08	\$409,617.60 Contractor's Price: \$409,645.07	\$100.00	\$584,500.00	\$104.65	\$611,679.25	\$87.62	\$512,138.90 Contractor's Price: \$512,138.69
10.	1	LS	Furnish and Install 6-inch Rock Rip Rap with 8-oz Geotextile Fabric	\$67,255.34	\$67,255.34	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00	\$51,439.79	\$51,439.79
11.	375	LF	Concrete Curbs	\$57.33	\$21,498.75 Contractor's Price: \$21,498.34	\$20.00	\$7,500.00	\$17.25	\$6,468.75	\$15.02	\$5,632.50 Contractor's Price: \$5,631.08

Approved: ___/s/___
Date: 05/28/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 10		Arrow Building Corp. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 10		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 10		Gracen Engineering & Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
12.	125	LF	Concrete Drainage Gutter	\$144.99	\$18,123.75 Contractor's Price: \$18,123.38	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$28.75	\$3,593.75	\$24.03	\$3,003.75 Contractor's Price: \$3,004.33
13.	1,115	LF	Concrete Retaining Wall and Steel Rails	\$414.21	\$461,844.15 Contractor's Price: \$461,838.38	\$560.00	\$624,400.00	\$494.50	\$551,367.50	\$439.66	\$490,220.90 Contractor's Price: \$490,225.88
14.	1	LS	Gate at the Entrance from Stahala Rd	\$25,373.34	\$25,373.34	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,775.00	\$9,775.00	\$19,652.56	\$19,652.56
15.	2	EA	6' Chain Link Gates	\$16,163.67	\$32,327.34	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,025.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,629.84	\$3,259.68 Contractor's Price: \$3,259.67
16.	230	LF	Sound Barrier Wall	\$201.62	\$46,372.60 Contractor's Price: \$46,373.52	\$325.00	\$74,750.00	\$460.00	\$105,800.00	\$543.28	\$124,954.40 Contractor's Price: \$124,954.07
17.	180	LF	Screening for Existing Fence	\$104.19	\$18,754.20 Contractor's Price: \$18,753.34	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.50	\$2,070.00	\$27.16	\$4,888.80 Contractor's Price: \$4,889.51
18.	1	LS	Pavement Markings & Striping	\$17,460.84	\$17,460.84	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$1,011.58	\$1,011.58
19.	75	SY	Concrete Sidewalk	\$256.64	\$19,248.00 Contractor's Price: \$19,248.30	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$57.50	\$4,312.50	\$59.01	\$4,425.75 Contractor's Price: \$4,425.82
20.	1,040	LF	Sch 80 Waterline	\$21.46	\$22,318.40 Contractor's Price: \$22,320.84	\$25.00	\$26,000.00	\$34.50	\$35,880.00	\$29.64	\$30,825.60 Contractor's Price: \$30,826.93
21.	1	EA	Water Meter	\$18,373.34	\$18,373.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$23,904.26	\$23,904.26
22.	5	EA	Sewer Manhole	\$8,174.67	\$40,873.35 Contractor's Price: \$8,174.67	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$5,175.00	\$25,875.00	\$5,789.18	\$28,945.90 Contractor's Price: \$28,945.88

Approved: ___/s/___
Date: 05/28/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				AAA General Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 10		Arrow Building Corp. El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 10		Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 10		Gracen Engineering & Construction, Inc. El Paso, TX Bidder 4 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
23.	1,040	LF	SDR 35 Sewer	\$27.30	\$28,392.00 Contractor's Price: \$28,386.80	\$50.00	\$52,000.00	\$34.50	\$35,880.00	\$32.06	\$33,342.40 Contractor's Price: \$33,346.87
24.	22	EA	Traffic Signage	\$1,121.51	\$24,673.22	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$977.50	\$21,505.00	\$372.15	\$8,187.30 Contractor's Price: \$8,187.21
25.	1	LS	Container Storage Building	\$128,903.80	\$128,903.80	\$395,000.00	\$395,000.00	\$358,800.00	\$358,800.00	\$305,935.36	\$305,935.36
26.	1	LS	Collection Building	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$695,000.00	\$443,900.00	\$443,900.00	\$511,308.78	\$511,308.78
27.	1	LS	Guard House Building	\$45,853.34	\$45,853.34	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$167,900.00	\$167,900.00	\$108,764.37	\$108,764.37
28.	1	LS	Electrical Site Work	\$246,660.25	\$246,660.25	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$88,090.00	\$88,090.00	\$106,356.55	\$106,356.55
29.	1	LS	Building plumbing	\$28,917.42	\$28,917.42	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,214.50	\$38,214.50	\$36,106.29	\$36,106.29
30.	1	LS	Building HVAC	\$46,903.34	\$46,903.34	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,100.00	\$39,100.00	\$32,387.01	\$32,387.01
31.	1	LS	1000 gal Grease Interceptor	\$33,873.34	\$33,873.34	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$25,224.42	\$25,224.42
32.	1	LS	Landscape and Irrigation Work	\$46,343.49	\$46,343.49	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,973.80	\$34,973.80	\$44,148.17	\$44,148.17
Sum Total Base Bid I (Item 1 – Item 32)				\$2,542,812.18 Contractor's Price: \$2,552,314.11		\$3,252,860.00		\$3,204,985.00		\$2,846,341.42 Contractor's Price: \$2,846,393.00	
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3%)				\$15,000.00		\$95,000.00		\$89,739.58		\$85,390.24 Contractor's Price \$85,392.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I + Mobilization				\$2,557,812.18 Contractor's Price: \$2,567,314.11		\$3,347,860.00		\$3,294,724.58		\$2,931,731.66 Contractor's Price: \$2,931,785.00	
Bid Bond Attached				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Amendment(s) Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved: ___/s/___
Date: _05/28/2021_



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 10		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 10		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 10		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 8 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
1.	Left Blank Intentionally										
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$4,896.59	\$4,896.59	\$4,434.00	\$4,434.00	\$84,750.00	\$84,750.00	\$5,063.65	\$5,063.65
3.	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$4,120.76	\$4,120.76	\$5,448.00	\$5,448.00	\$20,114.00	\$20,114.00	\$18,084.46	\$18,084.46
4.	1	LS	Demolition	\$24,047.74	\$24,047.74	\$15,204.00	\$15,204.00	\$12,430.00	\$12,430.00	\$26,222.46	\$26,222.46
5.	10,000	CY	Excavation	\$7.62	\$76,200.00 Contractor's Price: \$79,248.00	\$6.02	\$60,200.00	\$5.65	\$56,500.00	\$7.97	\$79,700.00 Contractor's Price:\$79,692.18
6.	4,500	CY	Embankment (fill)	\$13.60	\$61,200.00	\$7.60	\$34,200.00	\$6.78	\$30,510.00	\$8.70	\$39,150.00 Contractor's Price:\$39,170.94
7.	3,095	SY	Furnish and install 2-inch thick Type "B" HMAC, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$27.28	\$84,431.60	\$23.76	\$73,537.20	\$21.23	\$65,706.85	\$26.62	\$82,388.90 Contractor's Price:\$82,389.90
8.	1,631	SY	Furnish and install 3-inch thick Type "B" HMAC, 9" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$37.69	\$61,472.39	\$30.50	\$49,745.50	\$27.00	\$44,037.00	\$38.12	\$62,173.72 Contractor's Price:\$62,177.04
9.	5,845	SY	Furnish and install 8-Inch thick Concrete pavement and reinforcement, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$79.99	\$467,541.55	\$96.29	\$562,815.05	\$78.00	\$455,910.00	\$74.25	\$433,991.25 Contractor's Price:\$434,019.22
10.	1	LS	Furnish and Install 6-inch Rock Rip Rap with 8-oz Geotextile Fabric	\$51,621.03	\$51,621.03	\$70,952.00	\$70,952.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$54,856.19	\$54,856.19
11.	375	LF	Concrete Curbs	\$30.13	\$11,298.75	\$19.00	\$7,125.00	\$12.43	\$4,661.25	\$15.07	\$5,651.25 Contractor's Price:\$5,651.39

Approved: /s/
Date: 5/28/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 10		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 10		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 10		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 8 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
12.	125	LF	Concrete Drainage Gutter	\$32.85	\$4,106.25	\$38.00	\$4,750.00	\$16.95	\$2,118.75	\$18.08	\$2,260.00 Contractor's Price:\$2,260.56
13.	1,115	LF	Concrete Retaining Wall and Steel Rails	\$438.42	\$488,838.30	\$373.00	\$415,895.00	\$424.00	\$472,760.00	\$302.61	\$337,410.15 Contractor's Price:\$337,413.80
14.	1	LS	Gate at the Entrance from Stahala Rd	\$4,004.32	\$4,004.32	\$4,561.00	\$4,561.00	\$4,158.40	\$4,158.40	\$5,787.03	\$5,787.03
15.	2	EA	6' Chain Link Gates	\$3,373.21	\$6,746.42	\$4,624.00	\$9,248.00	\$3,503.00	\$7,006.00	\$1,024.79	\$2,049.58 Contractor's Price:\$2,049.57
16.	230	LF	Sound Barrier Wall	\$589.77	\$135,647.10	\$350.00	\$80,500.00	\$612.46	\$140,865.80	\$544.88	\$125,322.40 Contractor's Price:\$125,323.49
17.	180	LF	Screening for Existing Fence	\$17.95	\$3,231.00	\$20.91	\$3,763.80	\$18.60	\$3,348.00	\$22.30	\$4,014.00 Contractor's Price:\$4,014.75
18.	1	LS	Pavement Markings & Striping	\$3,264.41	\$3,264.41	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$24.86	\$24.86	\$1,122.44	\$1,122.44
19.	75	SY	Concrete Sidewalk	\$72.04	\$5,403.00	\$50.68	\$3,801.00	\$50.85	\$3,813.75	\$54.25	\$4,068.75 Contractor's Price:\$4,069.00
20.	1,040	LF	Sch 80 Waterline	\$21.76	\$22,630.40	\$44.35	\$46,124.00	\$47.46	\$49,358.40	\$21.10	\$21,944.00 Contractor's Price:\$21,942.48
21.	1	EA	Water Meter	\$9,249.12	\$9,249.12	\$9,502.00	\$9,502.00	\$3,164.00	\$3,164.00	\$5,244.49	\$5,244.49
22.	5	EA	Sewer Manhole	\$3,482.02	\$17,410.10	\$4,432.00	\$22,160.00	\$9,605.00	\$48,025.00	\$5,545.90	\$27,729.50

Approved: /s/
Date: 5/28/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				HAWK Construction El Paso, TX Bidder 5 of 10		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constructors El Paso, TX Bidder 6 of 10		Martinez Bros Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 7 of 10		PERIKIN Enterprises, LLC Albuquerque, NM Bidder 8 of 10	
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
23.	1,040	LF	SDR 35 Sewer	\$43.53	\$45,271.20	\$57.00	\$59,280.00	\$58.76	\$61,110.40	\$23.10	\$24,024.00 Contractor's Price:\$24,023.88
24.	22	EA	Traffic Signage	\$467.91	\$10,294.02	\$380.00	\$8,360.00	\$327.70	\$7,209.40	\$265.24	\$5,835.28 Contractor's Price:\$5,835.25
25.	1	LS	Container Storage Building	\$215,297.73	\$215,297.73	\$202,720.00	\$202,720.00	\$351,640.00	\$351,640.00	\$285,707.92	\$285,707.92
26.	1	LS	Collection Building	\$398,948.66	\$398,948.66	\$342,090.00	\$342,090.00	\$565,220.00	\$565,220.00	\$251,785.09	\$251,785.09
27.	1	LS	Guard House Building	\$68,923.93	\$68,923.93	\$63,350.00	\$63,350.00	\$202,960.00	\$202,960.00	\$16,830.60	\$16,830.60
28.	1	LS	Electrical Site Work	\$104,460.77	\$104,460.77	\$281,075.00	\$281,075.00	\$250,860.00	\$250,860.00	\$153,115.08	\$153,115.08
29.	1	LS	Building plumbing	\$50,054.12	\$50,054.12	\$61,245.00	\$61,245.00	\$61,020.00	\$61,020.00	\$57,231.28	\$57,231.28
30.	1	LS	Building HVAC	\$36,996.52	\$36,996.52	\$44,091.00	\$44,091.00	\$50,850.00	\$50,850.00	\$43,402.70	\$43,402.70
31.	1	LS	1000 gal Grease Interceptor	\$8,705.06	\$8,705.06	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$15,820.00	\$15,820.00	\$10,730.11	\$10,730.11
32.	1	LS	Landscape and Irrigation Work	\$33,092.30	\$33,092.30	\$25,340.00	\$25,340.00	\$39,700.00	\$39,700.00	\$54,566.84	\$54,566.84
Sum Total Base Bid I (Item 1 – Item 32)				\$2,519,405.14 Contractor's Price: \$2,522,453.14		\$2,586,616.55		\$3,115,666.86		\$2,247,463.12 Contractor's Price: \$2,247,513.30	
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3%)				\$68,000.00		\$63,383.45		\$93,000.00		\$0.00	
Sum Total Base Bid I + Mobilization				\$2,587,405.14 Contractor's Price: \$2,590,453.14		\$2,650,000.00		\$3,208,666.86		\$2,247,463.12 Contractor's Price: \$2,247,513.30	
Bid Bond Attached				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Amendment(s) Acknowledged				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved: /s/ _____
Date: 5/28/2021 _____



**CITY OF EL PASO
BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Roman Construction Associates, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 10		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 10 of 10							
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round		
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE													
1.			Left Blank Intentionally										
2.	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$24,725.00	\$24,725.00	\$14,196.88	\$14,196.88 Contractor's Price: \$14,197.00						
3.	1	LS	Erosion Control	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,357.50	\$11,357.50 Contractor's Price: \$11,358.00						
4.	1	LS	Demolition	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$21,579.25	\$21,579.25 Contractor's Price: \$21,579.00						
5.	10,000	CY	Excavation	\$8.60	\$86,000.00	\$8.51	\$85,100.00 Contractor's Price: \$85,181.00						
6.	4,500	CY	Embankment (fill)	\$9.68	\$43,560.00 Contractor's Price: \$43,537.50	\$10.22	\$45,990.00 Contractor's Price: \$45,998.00						
7.	3,095	SY	Furnish and install 2-inch thick Type "B" HMAC, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$23.65	\$73,196.75	\$22.71	\$70,287.45 Contractor's Price: \$70,303.00						
8.	1,631	SY	Furnish and install 3-inch thick Type "B" HMAC, 9" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$29.03	\$47,347.93 Contractor's Price: \$47,339.78	\$34.07	\$55,568.17 Contractor's Price: \$55,572.00						
9.	5,845	SY	Furnish and install 8-Inch thick Concrete pavement and reinforcement, 6" base course, 12" Subgrade	\$86.00	\$502,670.00	\$75.52	\$441,414.40 Contractor's Price: \$441,458.00						
10.	1	LS	Furnish and Install 6-inch Rock Rip Rap with 8-oz Geotextile Fabric	\$51,600.00	\$51,600.00	\$39,658.33	\$39,658.33 Contractor's Price: \$39,658.00						
11.	375	LF	Concrete Curbs	\$15.05	\$5,643.75	\$16.04	\$6,015.00 Contractor's Price: \$6,017.00						

Approved: /s/
 Date: 5/28/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Roman Construction Associates, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 10		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 10 of 10					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round				
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
12.	125	LF	Concrete Drainage Gutter	\$24.73	\$3,091.25 Contractor's Price: \$3,090.63	\$64.94	\$8,117.50 Contractor's Price: \$8,118.00				
13.	1,115	LF	Concrete Retaining Wall and Steel Rails	\$344.00	\$383,560.00	\$393.07	\$438,273.05 Contractor's Price: \$438,276.00				
14.	1	LS	Gate at the Entrance from Stahala Rd	\$6,987.50	\$6,987.50	\$5,678.75	\$5,678.75 Contractor's Price: \$5,679.00				
15.	2	EA	6' Chain Link Gates	\$3,225.00	\$6,450.00	\$3,180.10	\$6,360.20 Contractor's Price: \$6,360.00				
16.	230	LF	Sound Barrier Wall	\$537.50	\$123,625.00	\$255.54	\$58,774.20 Contractor's Price: \$58,775.00				
17.	180	LF	Screening for Existing Fence	\$6.45	\$1,161.00	\$22.71	\$4,087.80 Contractor's Price: \$4,089.00				
18.	1	LS	Pavement Markings & Striping	\$1,021.25	\$1,021.25	\$3,407.25	\$3,407.25 Contractor's Price: \$3,407.00				
19.	75	SY	Concrete Sidewalk	\$64.50	\$4,837.50	\$61.33	\$4,599.75 Contractor's Price: \$4,600.00				
20.	1,040	LF	Sch 80 Waterline	\$13.98	\$14,539.20 Contractor's Price: \$14,534.00	\$22.71	\$23,618.40 Contractor's Price: \$23,624.00				
21.	1	EA	Water Meter	\$13,867.50	\$13,867.50	\$14,764.75	\$14,764.75 Contractor's Price: \$14,765.00				
22.	5	EA	Sewer Manhole	\$4,192.50	\$20,962.50	\$3,407.25	\$17,036.25 Contractor's Price: \$17,036.00				

Approved: ___/s/___
Date: 5/28/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station **BID NO:** 2021-1146
BID DATE: May 19, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Roman Construction Associates, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 9 of 10		Spartan Construction of Texas, Inc El Paso, TX Bidder 10 of 10					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Unit Bid Price (In figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round	Total Amount (Quantity x Unit Price) (In Figures) Use 2 decimals Do Not Round				
BASE BID I – UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
23.	1,040	LF	SDR 35 Sewer	\$13.98	\$14,539.20 Contractor's Price: \$14,534.00	\$24.98	\$25,979.20 Contractor's Price: \$25,986.00				
24.	22	EA	Traffic Signage	\$204.25	\$4,493.50	\$397.51	\$8,745.22 Contractor's Price: \$8,745.00				
25.	1	LS	Container Storage Building	\$258,000.00	\$258,000.00	\$278,258.75	\$278,258.75 Contractor's Price: \$278,259.00				
26.	1	LS	Collection Building	\$478,375.00	\$478,375.00	\$511,087.50	\$511,087.50 Contractor's Price: \$511,088.00				
27.	1	LS	Guard House Building	\$73,100.00	\$73,100.00	\$124,932.50	\$124,932.50 Contractor's Price: \$124,933.00				
28.	1	LS	Electrical Site Work	\$165,897.57	\$165,897.57	\$193,180.75	\$193,180.75 Contractor's Price: \$193,181.00				
29.	1	LS	Building plumbing	\$66,372.99	\$66,372.99	\$38,047.63	\$38,047.63 Contractor's Price: \$38,048.00				
30.	1	LS	Building HVAC	\$42,266.27	\$42,266.27	\$34,072.50	\$34,072.50 Contractor's Price: \$34,073.00				
31.	1	LS	1000 gal Grease Interceptor	\$11,160.44	\$11,160.44	\$18,739.88	\$18,739.88 Contractor's Price: \$18,740.00				
32.	1	LS	Landscape and Irrigation Work	\$79,550.00	\$79,550.00	\$37,479.75	\$37,479.75 Contractor's Price: \$37,480.00				
Sum Total Base Bid I (Item 1 – Item 32)				\$2,651,601.10		\$2,646,408.56					
				Contractor's Price: \$2,651,559.42		Contractor's Price: \$2,646,580.00					
Mobilization (Not to Exceed 3%)				\$53,031.19		\$79,392.26					
						Contractor's Price: \$113,575.00					
Sum Total Base Bid I + Mobilization				\$2,704,632.29		\$2,725,800.82					
				Contractor's Price: \$2,704,590.61		Contractor's Price: \$2,760,155.00					
Bid Bond Attached				Yes		Yes					
Amendment(s) Acknowledged				Yes		Yes					

Approved: ___/s/_____
 Date: 5/28/2021 _____

2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station
View List

1	abshagen, samantha	Complete Remodeling
2	Acosta, David	Border Demolition An
3	Acosta, German	Zayza Irrigation And
4	Adebiyi, Adekunle	LORD'S DELIGHT DBA D
5	ALLEN, STEVE	SPARTAN CONSTRUCTION
6	Aragon, Yvonne	AMPTX Electric
7	Arellano, Veronica	Belt Con Constructio
8	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
9	avila, mike	J. Carrizal General
10	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
11	Banks, Archie	Globe Builders, LLC
12	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
13	Brayan, Chavarria	CMD Endeavors
14	Briseno, Fernando	Mission Trail Constr
15	Caballero, Luis	Caballero Electric C
16	Campos, Jesus	Keystone Contractors
17	Cardiel, Aaron	Smith And Aguirre Co
18	Cody, Brannon	Integrated Marketing
19	Concha, David	CEA Group
20	Concha, Joe	Iron Horse Electrica
21	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction
22	David, McGlohon	Arrow Building Corp.
23	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
24	Diaz, Andrew	Perikin Enterprises
25	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
26	Doc, Mirino	Net Gain Marketing
27	Dominguez, Luis	Enotsyek
28	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
29	Escobedo, Mario	EGL Construction Inc
30	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
31	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape
32	Gallegos, Yahve	Mr.
33	Gamboa, Lorenzo	Gamboa Electric Inc
34	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
35	Gomez, Jaime	Steel specialties in
36	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land
37	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks
38	Guillen, Francisco	Keystone GC, LLC.
39	Guillermo, Ovies	J.A.R
40	GUTIERREZ, MANNY	MANNY'S LANDSCAPE AN
41	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
42	Hernandez-Bardan, Alberto	NURAAMI
43	Hernandez, Carlos	Lesna Construction,
44	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
45	herrera, cesar	asphalt pavers inc.
46	Herrera, Sergio	Keystone GC LLC
47	Hessney, Steve	Bowen Industrial Con

2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station		
View List		
48	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
49	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting
50	JOHNSON, TERENCE	Terence Keith Johnso
51	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
52	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
53	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
54	LAC, Construction	LAC Construction
55	Lasyone, Donovan	Bain Construction
56	LEON, VIRGIL	EP MECHANICAL TECHNO
57	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
58	Lopez, Michael	IAndR Construction
59	Lopez, Rafael	Perikin Enterprises,
60	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
61	Loya, Cesar	Sol Contractors, Inc
62	Lujan, Rosie	ECM International
63	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
64	Luna, Larry	Bella Luna Engineeri
65	Magdaleno, Jesus	Allen Concrete Inc.
66	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio
67	Management, Source	Deltek
68	Martinez, Patricia	Rhema Contractors LL
69	Mata, David	Rabbet + Dado Inc.
70	Medlock, Steve	Medlock Commercial C
71	Michael, Guillen	Keystone
72	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
73	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
74	Mulligan, Matthew	HB Construction
75	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
76	Nevarez, Christy	Noble General Contra
77	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
78	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
79	Ornelas, Pablo	Desert Contracting
80	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
81	ortiz, jorge	Bain Construction
82	oscar, morales	Long Term Capital LL
83	Paoli, Marcos	ChemStation
84	Peggy, Koehn	Dodge Data
85	RAFAEL, ALONSO	Horizone constructio
86	Rey, Nohemi	Noble General Contra
87	Reyes, Carlos	Black Stallion Group
88	Reyes, Carlos	Black stallion Contr
89	Rivas, Fernando	GCC Sun City Materia
90	RODRIGUEZ, ALFREDO	E.N.E. Electrical Se
91	Romano, Crystal	Southwest Hazard Con
92	Royo, Joaquin	ZTEX Construction I
93	Rugh, John	AMTEK
94	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,

2021-1146 Hondo Pass Citizen Collection Station
View List

95	Sambrano, Michael	Gracen Eng. And Cons
96	Shane, Coler	Aztec Contractors
97	Silva, Luis	Perikin Enterprises
98	Skertchly, Edgar	AAA General Contrato
99	Soto, Daniel	DRS Rock Materials,
100	Soto, Emily	Longhorn Electrical
101	Stephen, Dowdy	Larwel Industries
102	Steve, Teran	DAndH United
103	Stresow, Adrian	Banes General Contra
104	Tanzy, Russell	Mesa electrical cont
105	taylor, dallas	Kenkae industries
106	Thomas, Tim	Benningfield Steel F
107	TYREE, BRUNO	CONTRACTOIRS & ENGIN
108	urteaga, Ernesto	RCPM
109	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction
110	Valenzuela, Jesus	J.A.R Concrete, Inc
111	Vaquera, Israel	yucca contracting
112	Walse, Steve	Seven Outsource
113	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
114	Yahve, Gallegos	Star Pavers Construc
115	Yanez, Velma	Unique Event Service
116	Banquil, Lovely	
117	Hernandez, Alberto	
118	Courtney, Goulding	
119	Krueger, Tyler	
120	Martinez, Jessica	
121	Watson, Frank	
122	Wolff, James	